PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Ezra ABRAMS	06/13/2011	
Sadanand GITE	05/27/2011	
Lisa SHINEFELD	06/07/2011	
Don STRAUS	05/27/2011	
Gordon SIEK	10/18/2011	
Greg YANTZ	06/03/2011	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Straus Holdings Inc.
Street Address:	One Oak Park Drive, 2nd Floor
City:	Bedford
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01730

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US0958270

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)428-7045 Phone: 6174280200

Email: patentadministrator@clarkelbing.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

501717884

Correspondent Name: J. Cooper McDonald, Ph.D.

Address Line 1: Clark & Elbing LLP Address Line 2: 101 Federal Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 50050/021001

PATENT

REEL: 027197 FRAME: 0262

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Cooper McDonald, Ph.D.	
Total Attachments: 7		
source=50050.021001 Assignment#page1.tif		
source=50050.021001 Assignment#page2.tif		
source=50050.021001 Assignment#page3.tif		
source=50050.021001 Assignment#page4.tif		
source=50050.021001 Assignment#page5.tif		
source=50050.021001 Assignment#page6.tif		
source=50050.021001 Assignment#page7.t	if	

PATENT REEL: 027197 FRAME: 0263

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we,

Full Name of Assignor	City	State (and Country if not USA)		
Ezra Abrams	Newton	Massachusetts		
Sadanand Gite	Arlington	Massachusetts		
Lisa Shinefeld	Lexington	Massachusetts		
Don Straus	Cambridge	Massachusetts		
Gordon Siek	Somerville	Massachusetts		
Greg Yantz	Somerville	Massachusetts		

hereby assign to

Full Name of Assignee	State of Incorporation	Business Address
Straus Holdings Inc.	Massachusetts	One Oak Park Drive, 2 nd Floor Bedford, MA 01730

and to its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of one or more applications for United States Patent signed by us, identified as:

Title of Application	Filing Date	Serial Number
METHOD FOR DETECTING ANALYTES	September 24, 2009	PCT/US2009/058270
METHOD FOR DETECTING ANALYTES	March 23, 2011	13/120,516

and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment includes said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations, and like rights of exclusion, and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements, and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment. This assignment also includes the right to sue for past acts of infringement, whether based on any patents listed herein, patents issuing from applications listed herein, or provisional rights from any patent applications listed herein.

PATENT REEL: 027197 FRAME: 0264

In WITNESS WHEREOF, I he	reto set my hand and seal at	verly mt
this 1377 play of	<u>e</u> ,20 <u>/</u> /	/ ' '
Ezra Abrams		L.S.
STATE OF MYSSAChus	spHC	
COUNTY OF ESSPX	:ss.	
consisted of	Notary Public My Commission Expires: / 2,	rson whose name is subscribed to the e same as his/her free act and deed for
Sadanand Gite		L.S.
STATE OF	:	
COUNTY OF	:ss. :	
consisted of	nand Gite, proved to me through satisfaction, to be the personacknowledged that he/she executed the	son whose name is subscribed to the
	Notary Public	
	•	
Notary's Seal Herel	My Commission Expires:	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at
this day of, 20
L.S.
Ezra Abrams
STATE OF:
:ss. County of:
On this day of, 20, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Ezra Abrams , proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which
consisted of , to be the person whose name is subscribed to the
foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.
,
Notary Public
Notary Public
My Commission Expires: [Notary's Seal Here]
[Notary's Sear nere]
0
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at Bed fwd MA
this <u>2.7</u> day of <u>May</u> , 20 <u>11</u> .
L.S.
Sadanand Gite
STATE OF MASSachusetts
COUNTY OF Middle sex:
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
On this 37 day of 100 , 2016, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Sadanand Gite , proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which
consisted of <u>Dayens hickness</u> , to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed fo
the purposes therein contained.
male Market Market and the second
Notary Public
Notary Public My Commission Expires: Sept 9, 20 15
[Notary's Seal Here]

In WITNESS WHEREOF, I he	ereto set my hand and seal at a_ m	·
uns quay of acres	1 , 20 11.	
Lisa Shinefeld	tunt	L.S.
STATE OF MA COUNTY OF Middlesex	: : SS .	
COUNTY OF MICHAELE	:	
On this 1th day of 50 appeared Lisa Shinefeld MA dnwerhouse #573 Assignment, and acknowled purposes therein contained	proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identifications of the same is subscribed and that he/she executed the same as his/her free act d.	y public, personally tion, which consisted of ed to the foregoing and deed for the
	Notary Public My Commission Expires: KAREN A. K	
[Notary's Seal Here]	Notary Pu COMMONWEALTH OF M My Commissio June 11, 2	MASSACHUSETTS On Expires
In WITNESS WHEREOF, I he	reto set my hand and seal at	
tnis day of	, 20	
Don Straus		L.S.
STATE OF	:	
COUNTY OF	:SS.	
On this day of appeared Don Straus , pro	, 20, before me, the undersigned notary ved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, to be the person whose name is subscribe	, which consisted of
Assignment, and acknowle purposes therein contained	dged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act	and deed for the
	Notary Public	
	·	
[Notary's Seal Here]	My Commission Expires:	

this day of			<u> </u>	
, ,				L.S.
Lisa Shinefeld				
STATE OF	:			
COUNTY OF	: ss . :			
On this day of appeared Lisa Shinefeld , pro Assignment, and acknowledge	ved to me through satisfacto	ory evidence of	identification, which of	consisted of
Assignment, and acknowledge purposes therein contained.	d that he/she executed the	same as his/he	er free act and deed fo	r the
	Natara Dublia		_	
	Notary Public		~	
[Notary's Seal Here]	My Commission Expires:			
In Witness Whereof, I hereto this 27 day of	set my hand and seal at/ , 20 <u>//</u> .	Bod Gud, M	Nd-	, L.S.
Don Straus				
STATE OF MASSAChusetts	<u>:</u>			
STATE OF MASSACHUSCHS COUNTY OF Middlesy	:SS. :			
On this <u>27</u> day of <u>May</u> appeared Don Straus , proved <u>Darvens Liceus</u> Assignment, and acknowledge purposes therein contained.	, to be the person	whose name is	s subscribed to the for	egoing
	Motary Public		-	
Notary's Seal Here]	My Commission Expires:	Com	MICHAEL J. ELLIS Notary Public monwealth of Massach My Commission Expire	23

Page 3 of 4

IN VVIINESS VVHEREOF, I HEIGH	o set my hand and seal at	
this 18 day of October		
901	u S	L.S.
Gordon Siek		
STATE OF Massachuse	Hş.	
ALXIOLOGI	:ss.	
COUNTY OF MICH SER	 :	
appeared Gordon Siek, provi	ed to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which to be the person whose name is subscribed to the ed that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed	consisted of foregoing
BERNICE SILVERSTEIN	~	
Notary Public Massachusetts	- Buice Selversten	
Commission Expires Oct 14, 2016	Notary Public	~
[Notary's Seal Here]	My Commission Expires: 10 - 14 - 20 16	
	set my hand and seal at	1
In WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto		1
this day of		L.S.
		L.S.
this day of	, 20	L.S.
Greg Yantz STATE OF	, 20	L.S.
this day of Greg Yantz		L.S.
Greg Yantz STATE OF COUNTY OF On this day of	:ss. ; 20 ; 20 iss. ; 20, before me, the undersigned notary public, is to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which co	personally onsisted of
Greg Yantz STATE OF COUNTY OF On this day of appeared Greg Yantz, proved Assignment, and acknowledge		personally onsisted of foregoing
Greg Yantz STATE OF COUNTY OF On this day of appeared Greg Yantz, proved		personally onsisted of foregoing
Greg Yantz STATE OF COUNTY OF On this day of appeared Greg Yantz, proved Assignment, and acknowledge		personally onsisted of foregoing
Greg Yantz STATE OF COUNTY OF On this day of appeared Greg Yantz, proved Assignment, and acknowledge		personally onsisted of foregoing
Greg Yantz STATE OF COUNTY OF On this day of appeared Greg Yantz, proved Assignment, and acknowledge		personally onsisted of foregoing
Greg Yantz STATE OF COUNTY OF On this day of appeared Greg Yantz, proved Assignment, and acknowledge	:ss. :ss. :ss. :d to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which come, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the ed that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed	personally onsisted of foregoing

Page 4 of 4

this_	day of	, 20	
			L.S.
Gord	on Siek		
State	of	:	
Coun	ty of	:ss. :	
appea Assig		, 20, before me, the undersigned noroved to me through satisfactory evidence of identific, to be the person whose name is substedged that he/she executed the same as his/her free ed.	cation, which consisted of scribed to the foregoing
[Nota	ry's Seal Here]	Notary Public My Commission Expires:	
		eto set my hand and seal at vector of the set my hand and seal at vector of the seal at	,
State	Yantz / lyy of Nassachu by of Muddlese	_Sett5: :ss.	L.S.
On this appearance of the Assign	is 3rd day of 1 ared Greg Yantz, pr	oved to me through satisfactory evidence of identifications. tense, to be the person whose name is subsequed that he/she executed the same as his/her free	tion, which consisted of cribed to the foregoing
		Notary Public ANTHONY W Notary Public My Commission Exp.	
íNotai	v's Seal Here]	My Commission Expires: 5/17/2013	